

Notes to the **Financial Statements**

As at 31 March 2019

**3. REVENUE**

Revenue of the Group and of the Company consists of the following:

	<b>Group</b>		<b>Company</b>	
	<b>2019</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>	<b>2018</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
Revenue from contracts with customers	464,587	477,236	10,593	16,307
Revenue from other sources				
- Dividend income from subsidiaries	-	-	51,453	41,223
Rental income from investment properties	4,886	5,224	565	686
	469,473	482,460	62,611	58,216

Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers:

	<b>Group</b>		<b>Company</b>	
	<b>2019</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>	<b>2018</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
Manufacturing	134,780	140,780	-	-
Plantation	118,345	153,654	-	-
Sales of food products	130,316	129,267	-	-
Bulking and logistic services	81,146	53,535	-	-
Trading of fish	-	-	10,593	16,307
	464,587	477,236	10,593	16,307
Geographical market				
Malaysia	238,190	216,543	10,593	16,307
Indonesia	102,384	138,020	-	-
Papua New Guinea	124,013	122,673	-	-
	464,587	477,236	10,593	16,307

All revenue are recognised at a point in time as and when the performance obligation are satisfied.